CHANGE OF NAME

Notice is hereby given to the holders of the securities that, on 24 April 2017, the shareholders of National Bank of Abu Dhabi P.J.S.C. have passed the necessary resolutions at its general assembly meeting to approve a change in its registered name to First Abu Dhabi Bank P.J.S.C. On 25 April 2017, the requisite regulatory approvals to effect the change of name were received by National Bank of Abu Dhabi P.J.S.C. from the United Arab Emirates' Securities and Commodities Authority. Accordingly, the change of name to First Abu Dhabi Bank P.J.S.C. is effective from 25 April 2017.

FIRST ABU DHABI BANK P.J.S.C.

28 April 2017